## RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF DOUGLAS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1

## RESOLUTION CONCERNING CLASSIFIED AT-WILL EMPLOYEES

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Education of the Douglas County School District RE-1 ("Board") has reviewed the School District's present needs and the status, categories, and number of classified at-will employees in the School District; and

**WHEREAS**, the Board has duly considered the matter of continued employment for classified at-will employees in the School District.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board that the Superintendent or her designee shall be authorized to identify those classified employees whose at-will employment will continue with the School District and to issue to those employees, in accordance with Board action regarding employee compensation, revised at-will employment notices setting forth the applicable rates of pay for work performed after June 30, 2023.

Adopted and approved this 9th day of May 2023 by a vote of\_\_\_\_.

	DOUGLAS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1
	By:President
Attest:	
Secretary	